
Route:KV01A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:40 am BROWN RD @ MARION AVEKV01A

7:45 am PYE LANE@LAURENDA LN [NW]KV01A

7:46 am 67 PYE LN [NW]KV01A

7:47 am EDGEHILL DR @ PARTNERS RD [NE]KV01A

7:48 am BEATTY RD@PARTNERS [N]KV01A

7:50 am 13 EDGEHILL DR [NW]KV01A

7:51 am 10/9 EDGEHILL DR [NW]KV01A

7:52 am HILLTOP DR @ MAGURA DR [S]KV01A

7:53 am HILLTOP DR @ NAMOTH RD [W]KV01A

7:54 am NAMOTH RD @ ROCK RD [NW]KV01A

7:55 am PYE LN @ VORNDRAN DR [S]KV01A

7:56 am PYE LN@BEATTY RD [SE]KV01A

7:57 am VORNDRAN DR @ HILLCREST CT [N]KV01A

7:58 am HILLCREST CT (END)KV01A

8:01 am 239/237 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]KV01A

8:05 am 21 PIPPIN LANE [E]KV01A

8:09 am 147 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]KV01A

8:19 am KINRY ROAD ESKV01A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV01A



Route:KV01P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:05 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV01P

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV01P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV01P

3:37 pm 147 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [SW]KV01P

3:42 pm 21 PIPPIN LANE [E]KV01P

3:45 pm 10/9 EDGEHILL DR [SE]KV01P

3:45 pm 13 EDGEHILL DR [SE]KV01P

3:46 pm 48/47 EDGEHILL DR [SE]KV01P

3:47 pm BEATTY RD@PARTNERS [SW]KV01P

3:48 pm PARTNERS RD @ EDGEHILL DR [S]KV01P

3:49 pm EDGEHILL DR - WEST @ LITTLE RD [NW]KV01P

3:50 pm BEATTY RD @ EDGEHILL DR - WEST [N]KV01P

3:51 pm PYE LN@BEATTY RD [W]KV01P

3:52 pm PYE LN @ VORNDRAN DR [NW]KV01P

3:52 pm VORNDRAN DR @ HILLCREST CT [W]KV01P

3:53 pm HILLCREST CT (END)KV01P

3:56 pm 239/237 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NE]KV01P

3:57 pm HILLTOP DR @ MAGURA DR [S]KV01P

3:58 pm HILLTOP DR @ NAMOTH RD [W]KV01P

3:59 pm NAMOTH RD @ ROCK RD [NW]KV01P

4:01 pm 67 PYE LN [SE]KV01P

4:02 pm PYE LANE@LAURENDA LN [S]KV01P

4:07 pm BROWN RD @ MARION AVE [NW]KV01P



Route:KV02A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:51 am MONTFORT RD@SHALE DRKV02A

7:52 am SHALE DR @ LONG CT [NE]KV02A

7:53 am SHALE DR @ DILLON CT [NW]KV02A

7:53 am SHALE DR @ EDGEHILL DR [N]KV02A

7:55 am EDGEHILL EXT @ BROTHERS RD [E]KV02A

7:56 am 49 BROTHERS RD [E]KV02A

7:57 am BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (West) [E]KV02A

7:59 am BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (EAST) [SW]KV02A

8:01 am BROTHERS RD @ GOLD RD (East) [E]KV02A

8:02 am 54 GOLD RD [NW]KV02A

8:04 am 19 GOLD RD [NW]KV02A

8:05 am BROTHERS RD @ GOLD RD (West) [N]KV02A

8:06 am 12 BROTHERS RD [E]KV02A

8:07 am 6/8 BROTHERS RD [E]KV02A

8:11 am 34 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [E]KV02A

8:12 am 11 ALL ANGELS  HILL RD [E]KV02A

8:19 am KINRY ROAD ESKV02A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV02A



Route:KV02P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:05 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV02P

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV02P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV02P

3:34 pm 11 ALL ANGELS  HILL RD [W]KV02P

3:35 pm 34 ALL ANGELS HILL RD [NW]KV02P

3:39 pm 6/8 BROTHERS RD [W]KV02P

3:39 pm 12 BROTHERS RD [W]KV02P

3:40 pm BROTHERS RD @ GOLD RD (West) [SW]KV02P

3:41 pm 19 GOLD RD [SE]KV02P

3:43 pm 54 GOLD RD [SE]KV02P

3:44 pm BROTHERS RD @ GOLD RD (East) [S]KV02P

3:46 pm BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (EAST) [NW]KV02P

3:48 pm BROTHERS RD @ DOSE RD (West) [N]KV02P

3:49 pm 49 BROTHERS RD [W]KV02P

3:50 pm BROTHERS RD @ EDGEHILL EXT [S]KV02P

3:52 pm EDGEHILL DR @ SHALE DR [SW]KV02P

3:53 pm SHALE DR @ DILLON CT [S]KV02P

3:53 pm SHALE DR @ PLUM CT [SE]KV02P

3:54 pm SHALE DR @ LONG CT [W]KV02P

3:55 pm SHALE DR @ MONTFORT RD [S]KV02P



Route:KV03A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:45 am 1385 ROUTE 376 (X-CROSSING)KV03A

7:46 am 1295 RT 376/XCROSS [SW]KV03A

7:47 am 1267 ROUTE 376 [SW]KV03A

7:47 am 1204 RT 376 [W]KV03A

7:50 am 317 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]KV03A

7:51 am 307 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]KV03A

7:51 am 307/308/303 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]KV03A

7:52 am 1 MONTFORT RD [S]KV03A

7:53 am 18 MONTFORT RD [SW]KV03A

7:54 am LARISSA LN @ ELIZABETH TER [S]KV03A

7:57 am GOLD RD @ MONTFORT WOODS RD [NW]KV03A

8:00 am 289 MYERS CORNERS RD [N]KV03A

8:01 am 252 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]KV03A

8:03 am 3 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]KV03A

8:04 am DEGARMO HILLS RD@AMERICAN WAY [E]KV03A

8:05 am 42 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]KV03A

8:06 am 36 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]KV03A

8:07 am DEGARMO HILLS RD @ John Deere Dr [SE]KV03A

8:09 am 83 DEGARMO HILLS RD [E]KV03A

8:17 am KINRY ROAD ESKV03A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV03A



Route:KV03P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:05 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV03P

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV03P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV03P

3:28 pm 130 VASSAR RD [E]KV03P

3:28 pm 119 VASSAR RD [E]KV03P

3:34 pm 83 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]KV03P

3:35 pm DEGARMO HILLS RD @ John Deere Dr [W]KV03P

3:36 pm 39 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]KV03P

3:37 pm 36 DEGARMO HILLS RD [W]KV03P

3:38 pm DEGARMO HILL RD @ SCHUELE DR [W]KV03P

3:38 pm DEGARMO HILLS RD@AMERICAN WAY [NW]KV03P

3:40 pm 252 MYERS CORNERS RD [SE]KV03P

3:41 pm 289 MYERS CORNERS RD [S]KV03P

3:42 pm MYERS CORNERS RD@TARYL CT (X-CROSS) [SW]KV03P

3:42 pm 1 MONTFORT RD [S]KV03P

3:43 pm GOLD RD @ MONTFORT WOODS RD [NW]KV03P

3:45 pm 18 MONTFORT RD [SW]KV03P

3:46 pm LARISSA LN @ ELIZABETH TER [S]KV03P



Route:KV04A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:54 am 38 RED HAWK HOLLOW RDKV04A

7:55 am 1 RED HAWK HOLLOW RD [NE]KV04A

7:58 am 58 DIDDELL RD [N]KV04A

7:58 am 58 DIDDELL RD [NW]KV04A

7:59 am DIDDELL RD@SPRING HILL CT (1st drivewaySpring [N]KV04A

8:02 am 57 SMITH CROSSING RD [E]KV04A

8:03 am 65/71 SMITH CROSSING RD [NE]KV04A

8:04 am 83 SMITH CROSSING RD [NE]KV04A

8:05 am 341 MALONEY RD [SE]KV04A

8:06 am 20 MALONEY DR [NE]KV04A

8:07 am 38 MALONEY DR [NW]KV04A

8:08 am 398 MALONEY RD [N]KV04A

8:10 am 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST K-T [NE]KV04A

8:14 am 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST G-J [NE]KV04A

8:15 am 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST A-F [NE]KV04A

8:20 am KINRY ROAD ESKV04A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV04A



Route:KV04P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:05 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV04P

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV04P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV04P

3:33 pm 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST A-F [S]KV04P

3:33 pm 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST G-J [S]KV04P

3:34 pm 510 MALONEY RD / VILLAGE CREST K-T [S]KV04P

3:39 pm 398 MALONEY RD [S]KV04P

3:40 pm 20 MALONEY DR [NE]KV04P

3:41 pm 38 MALONEY DR [NW]KV04P

3:42 pm 341 MALONEY RD [SE]KV04P

3:44 pm 83 SMITH CROSSING RD [SW]KV04P

3:45 pm 65/71 SMITH CROSSING RD [SW]KV04P

3:45 pm 57 SMITH CROSSING RD [W]KV04P

3:46 pm 46 SMITH CROSSING RD [W]KV04P

3:48 pm DIDDELL RD@SPRING HILL CT (1st drivewaySpring [SE]KV04P

3:50 pm 58 DIDDELL RD [SE]KV04P

3:53 pm 1 RED HAWK HOLLOW RD [SW]KV04P

3:53 pm 38 RED HAWK HOLLOW RD [SW]KV04P



Route:KV05A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

8:02 am JAY RD@SUTTON PARK RDKV05A

8:02 am 3/4 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05A

8:03 am 17 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05A

8:03 am 17/16 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05A

8:04 am 20/21 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05A

8:05 am SUTTON PARK RD @ DAVID CT [NE]KV05A

8:06 am SUTTON PARK RD @ MARK CT [NE]KV05A

8:06 am SUTTON PARK RD @ PANESSA DR [NE]KV05A

8:07 am SUTTON PARK RD @ HIGH CT [NE]KV05A

8:08 am SUTTON PARK RD @ DANSPENCE RD [N]KV05A

8:09 am SUTTON PARK RD @ SHELLEY RD 1ST [E]KV05A

8:10 am SHELLEY RD @ DRUM CT [S]KV05A

8:11 am 18 SHELLEY RD/20 SHELLY RD [SE]KV05A

8:11 am SUTTON PARK RD @ SHELLEY RD 2ND [NE]KV05A

8:12 am 39/40 RAKER RD [NW]KV05A

8:13 am RAKER RD (SOUTH END)KV05A

8:16 am 28 GERRY RD [SE]KV05A

8:17 am GERRY RD @ JAY RD [SW]KV05A

8:20 am KINRY ROAD ESKV05A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV05A



Route:KV05P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV05P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV05P

3:30 pm JAY RD @ SUTTON PARK RD [E]KV05P

3:31 pm 3/4 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05P

3:31 pm 17 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05P

3:32 pm 17/16 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05P

3:32 pm 20/21 SUTTON PARK RD [N]KV05P

3:33 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ DAVID CT [NE]KV05P

3:34 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ MARK CT [NE]KV05P

3:35 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ PANESSA DR [NE]KV05P

3:35 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ HIGH CT [NE]KV05P

3:37 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ DANSPENCE RD [N]KV05P

3:38 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ SHELLEY RD 1ST [E]KV05P

3:39 pm SHELLEY RD @ DRUM CT [S]KV05P

3:39 pm 18 SHELLEY RD/20 SHELLY RD [SE]KV05P

3:40 pm SUTTON PARK RD @ SHELLEY RD 2ND [NE]KV05P

3:40 pm 39/40 RAKER RD [NW]KV05P

3:41 pm RAKER RD (SOUTH END)KV05P

3:44 pm 28 GERRY RD [SE]KV05P

3:46 pm GERRY RD @ JAY RD [SW]KV05P



Route:KV06A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:53 am 1619 RT 376 - SKYVIEW APTS (X-CROSS ES)KV06A

7:54 am 1611 ROUTE 376 [W]KV06A

7:55 am 28 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD [S]KV06A

7:56 am HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD @ SOUTH CT [SW]KV06A

7:56 am 34 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD [S]KV06A

7:57 am 76 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [NE]KV06A

7:58 am 92 HACKENSACK HGTS R [NE]KV06A

8:00 am 12 HARBOR HILL RD [NW]KV06A

8:00 am CORBIN ST @ VANDEWATER DR [W]KV06A

8:02 am 12 VANDERWATER DR [NW]KV06A

8:02 am RT 376 @ VAN VOORHIS DR(RABENDA HILL DR) [E]KV06A

8:03 am 1553 ROUTE 376 [N]KV06A

8:03 am 1571 RT 376 [NE]KV06A

8:04 am 1602 ROUTE 376 [E]KV06A

8:07 am 1884 NEW HACKENSACK RD. [SE]KV06A

8:09 am CAUDIE DR @ KEVIN HTS (SOUTH) [E]KV06A

8:11 am KEVIN HTS @ CAUDIE DR (NORTH)/38 KEVIN HGTS [NE]KV06A

8:12 am 19 LAKEVIEW RD [N]KV06A

8:13 am 5 LAKEVIEW RD [NW]KV06A

8:13 am LAKEVIEW RD @ MACGHEE RD [NW]KV06A

8:15 am 1918 NEW HACKENSACK RD [E]KV06A

8:15 am 1934 NEW HACKENSACK RD [E]KV06A

8:19 am KINRY ROAD ESKV06A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV06A



Route:KV06P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:05 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV06P

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV06P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV06P

3:30 pm 1930/1931 NEW HACKENSACK RD [W]KV06P

3:30 pm 1918 NEW HACKENSACK RD [W]KV06P

3:32 pm MACGHEE RD @ LAKEVIEW RD [S]KV06P

3:32 pm 5 LAKEVIEW RD [S]KV06P

3:33 pm 19 LAKEVIEW RD [SW]KV06P

3:34 pm CAUDIE DR @ KEVIN HTS (SOUTH) [E]KV06P

3:35 pm KEVIN HTS @ CAUDIE DR (NORTH)/38 KEVIN HGTS [NE]KV06P

3:40 pm 1619 RT 376 - SKYVIEW APTS (X-CROSS ES) [W]KV06P

3:41 pm 1611 ROUTE 376 [W]KV06P

3:42 pm 28 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD [S]KV06P

3:43 pm 28 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [S]KV06P

3:43 pm HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD @ SOUTH CT [SW]KV06P

3:43 pm 34 HACKENSACK HEIGHTS RD [S]KV06P

3:45 pm 76 HACKENSACK HGTS RD [NE]KV06P

3:45 pm 92 HACKENSACK HGTS R [NE]KV06P

3:47 pm 12 HARBOR HILL RD [NW]KV06P

3:48 pm CORBIN ST @ VANDEWATER DR [W]KV06P

3:49 pm 12 VANDERWATER DR [NW]KV06P

3:50 pm RT 376 @ VAN VOORHIS DR(RABENDA HILL DR) [E]KV06P

3:51 pm 1602 ROUTE 376 [E]KV06P



Route:KV07A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

8:06 am 12 SCOFIELD HEIGHTS RDKV07A

8:07 am 5 SCOFIELD HEIGHTS RD [W]KV07A

8:08 am 1 HILLIS TER/3 HILLIS TERR [SW]KV07A

8:09 am HAMPTON RD @ CLAUDIA LN [N]KV07A

8:10 am HAMPTON RD @ BENTON RD [N]KV07A

8:11 am HAMPTON RD@MERRIMAC RD [N]KV07A

8:13 am CLAUDIA LN @ BENTON RD [S]KV07A

8:16 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV07A

8:17 am JAY RD @ GERRY RD [E]KV07A

8:19 am ALFRED DR @ KINRY RD [SE]KV07A

8:20 am KINRY ROAD ESKV07A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV07A



Route:KV07P STALL 9 AT OLL

Anchor Name:LOURDES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

2:35 pm LOURDES KV07P

2:45 pm LOURDESKV07P

2:48 pm ST MARTINSKV07P

2:48 pm ST MARTINSKV07P

2:56 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV07P

3:06 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV07P

3:28 pm CARMEN DR & KINRY RD [N]KV07P

3:31 pm KINRY RD @ ALFRED DR [N]KV07P

3:32 pm ALFRED DR @ PLEASANT LN [N]KV07P

3:33 pm 254 VASSAR RD [NW]KV07P

3:34 pm HAMPTON RD @ CLAUDIA LN [N]KV07P

3:35 pm HAMPTON RD @ BENTON RD [N]KV07P

3:36 pm HAMPTON RD@MERRIMAC RD [N]KV07P

3:38 pm CLAUDIA LN @ BENTON RD [S]KV07P

3:40 pm VASSAR RD @ HILLIS TER [N]KV07P

3:41 pm ALEXANDER BLVD @ RIDGEWOOD TER [E]KV07P

3:43 pm 5 SCOFIELD HEIGHTS RD [E]KV07P

3:44 pm 12 SCOFIELD HEIGHTS RD [N]KV07P

3:46 pm 14 LORI ST [SW]KV07P



Route:KV08A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

8:03 am SUGAR MAPLE RD@HAWTHORNE LNKV08A

8:04 am SUGAR MAPLE RD @ WHITE BIRCH CT [E]KV08A

8:05 am AUTUMN DR @ SYCAMORE WAY [N]KV08A

8:06 am AUTUMN DR @ ROCKCREST PL [N]KV08A

8:08 am AUTUMN DR @ WOODSIDE TER [N]KV08A

8:10 am AUTUMN DR @ HAWTHORNE LN [SW]KV08A

8:12 am MISTY RIDGE @ PEARLBUSH LN (SOUTH) [NW]KV08A

8:12 am 254 VASSAR RD [SE]KV08A

8:13 am 218 VASSAR RD [SE]KV08A

8:14 am 203/204 VASSAR RD [SE]KV08A

8:15 am 129 VASSAR RD [E]KV08A

8:15 am 130 VASSAR RD [E]KV08A

8:16 am 119 VASSAR RD [E]KV08A

8:17 am CARMEN DR & KINRY RD [N]KV08A

8:19 am KINRY ROAD ESKV08A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV08A



Route:KV08P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV08P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV08P

3:28 pm 203/204 VASSAR RD [NW]KV08P

3:29 pm VASSAR RD@PLEASANT LN [N]KV08P

3:29 pm 254 VASSAR RD [NW]KV08P

3:30 pm MISTY RIDGE CIR @ PEARLBUSH LN (NORTH) [W]KV08P

3:31 pm MISTY RIDGE @ PEARLBUSH LN (SOUTH) [NE]KV08P

3:31 pm SUGAR MAPLE RD @ HAWTHORNE LN [E]KV08P

3:32 pm SUGAR MAPLE RD @ WHITE BIRCH CT [E]KV08P

3:34 pm SUGAR MAPLE RD @ AUTUMN DR [SE]KV08P

3:34 pm AUTUMN DR @ SYCAMORE WAY [N]KV08P

3:35 pm AUTUMN DR @ ROCKCREST PL [N]KV08P

3:37 pm AUTUMN DR @ WOODSIDE TER [N]KV08P

3:39 pm AUTUMN DR @ HAWTHORNE LN [SW]KV08P



Route:KV09A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:47 am 3 HI VIEW RDKV09A

7:49 am 22 HI VIEW RD [E]KV09A

7:50 am 31 HI VIEW RD [E]KV09A

7:53 am TOP OHILL RD (END)KV09A

7:55 am 37 TOP O HILL RD [NE]KV09A

7:56 am 41 TOP OHILL RD [NE]KV09A

7:57 am 49 TOP O'HILL RD [NE]KV09A

7:59 am 59 TOP OHILL RD [NE]KV09A

8:00 am 5 MARTIN DR [W]KV09A

8:01 am MARTIN DR @ MAURICE DR [W]KV09A

8:02 am 36 MARTIN DR [N]KV09A

8:04 am 17 MAURICE DR [SE]KV09A

8:05 am 10 GABRIELLA RD [E]KV09A

8:05 am GABRIELLA RD @ DORETT DR [SE]KV09A

8:06 am DORETT DR @ SABRA LN [W]KV09A

8:08 am 1396 ROUTE 376 [NW]KV09A

8:09 am 1466 ROUTE 376 [N]KV09A

8:09 am 1471 RT 376 [N]KV09A

8:17 am KINRY ROAD ESKV09A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV09A



Route:KV09P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV09P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV09P

3:34 pm 1571 RT 376 [SW]KV09P

3:35 pm 1553 ROUTE 376 [S]KV09P

3:36 pm 1471 RT 376 [S]KV09P

3:36 pm 1466 ROUTE 376 [S]KV09P

3:37 pm DORETT DR @ SABRA LN [W]KV09P

3:38 pm 5 MARTIN DR [W]KV09P

3:39 pm MARTIN DR @ MAURICE DR [W]KV09P

3:40 pm 36 MARTIN DR [N]KV09P

3:40 pm 43 MARTIN DR [NW]KV09P

3:41 pm 17 MAURICE DR [SE]KV09P

3:42 pm 10 GABRIELLA RD [E]KV09P

3:42 pm GABRIELLA RD @ DORETT DR [SE]KV09P

3:44 pm 59 TOP OHILL RD [S]KV09P

3:44 pm 49 TOP O'HILL RD [SW]KV09P

3:45 pm 41 TOP OHILL RD [SW]KV09P

3:46 pm 37 TOP O HILL RD [SW]KV09P

3:47 pm TOP OHILL RD (END)KV09P

3:49 pm 31 HI VIEW RD [W]KV09P

3:50 pm 22 HI VIEW RD [W]KV09P

3:51 pm 3 HI VIEW RD [W]KV09P



Route:KV10A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:51 am WESTVIEW TER@WESTVIEW DRKV10A

7:51 am 3 WESTVIEW TERR [SE]KV10A

7:52 am WESTVIEW TER @ COCHRAN HILL RD [SE]KV10A

7:54 am 28 COCHRAN HILL RD [SE]KV10A

7:55 am CORTLAND DR@ROBIN HILL DR [W]KV10A

7:56 am 16 DALEY ROAD [E]KV10A

7:56 am 10 DALEY RD [SE]KV10A

8:03 am 29 ROMCA RD [W]KV10A

8:03 am 27 ROMCA RD [W]KV10A

8:04 am 27 RED OAKS MILL RD [SE]KV10A

8:05 am RED OAKS MILL RD & FIRESTATION [E]KV10A

8:06 am MERRY HILL RD @ DAISY LN [S]KV10A

8:07 am 15 DAISY LN [NW]KV10A

8:08 am 12 MERRY HILL RD [SE]KV10A

8:09 am 6 MERRY HILL RD [SE]KV10A

8:11 am 192 TITUSVILLE RD [NE]KV10A

8:15 am RED OAKS MILL RD @ PROVIDENCE WAY [N]KV10A

8:20 am KINRY ROAD ESKV10A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV10A



Route:KV10P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV10P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV10P

3:30 pm 27 RED OAKS MILL RD [SE]KV10P

3:31 pm RED OAKS MILL RD & FIRESTATION [E]KV10P

3:32 pm 192 TITUSVILLE RD [NE]KV10P

3:36 pm RED OAKS MILL RD @ PROVIDENCE WAY [N]KV10P

3:37 pm 29 ROMCA RD [W]KV10P

3:38 pm 27 ROMCA RD [W]KV10P

3:40 pm MERRY HILL RD @ DAISY LN [S]KV10P

3:41 pm 15 DAISY LN [NW]KV10P

3:42 pm MERRY HILL RD @ DAISY LN (SOUTH) [N]KV10P

3:43 pm 12 MERRY HILL RD [SE]KV10P

3:43 pm 6 MERRY HILL RD [SE]KV10P

3:44 pm 6 MERRY HILL RD [SE]KV10P

3:45 pm TITUSVILLE RD@PARTNERS TRACE (X-CROSSING) [SW]KV10P

3:46 pm 10 DALEY RD [NW]KV10P

3:47 pm 16 DALEY ROAD [W]KV10P

3:48 pm 28 COCHRAN HILL RD [NW]KV10P

3:49 pm COCHRAN HILL RD @ WESTVIEW TER [N]KV10P

3:50 pm 3 WESTVIEW TERR [NW]KV10P

3:51 pm WESTVIEW TER@WESTVIEW DR [NW]KV10P



Route:KV11A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:58 am 5 NOBHILL RDKV11A

8:03 am COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (East) [N]KV11A

8:04 am 22 COLBURN DR [W]KV11A

8:06 am 50 COLBURN DR [N]KV11A

8:07 am 83 COLBURN DR [SE]KV11A

8:08 am COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (West) [SE]KV11A

8:10 am SPACKENKILL RD @ DALLAS DR [SW]KV11A

8:11 am 290 SPACKENKILL RD [S]KV11A

8:12 am 294 SPACKENKILL RD [S]KV11A

8:13 am 308 SPACKENKILL ROAD(X CROSSING) [S]KV11A

8:13 am 312 SPACKENKILL RD [S]KV11A

8:14 am 22 PINE TREE DR [N]KV11A

8:15 am MEMORY LN @ JANE ST [W]KV11A

8:17 am MEMORY LN @WINNIE LN [SW]KV11A

8:20 am KINRY ROAD ESKV11A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV11A



Route:KV11P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV11P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV11P

3:28 pm MAINETTI DR @ WINNIE LN [NE]KV11P

3:29 pm MEMORY LN @WINNIE LN [SE]KV11P

3:31 pm MEMORY LN @ JANE ST [SE]KV11P

3:31 pm MEMORY LN @ PINE TREE DR [SE]KV11P

3:33 pm SPACKENKILL RD @ DALLAS DR [N]KV11P

3:33 pm COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (East) [N]KV11P

3:34 pm 22 COLBURN DR [W]KV11P

3:35 pm 50 COLBURN DR [N]KV11P

3:37 pm 83 COLBURN DR [SE]KV11P

3:38 pm COLBURN DR @ ANDREA DR (West) [SE]KV11P

3:42 pm 5 NOBHILL RD [SW]KV11P

3:47 pm 290 SPACKENKILL RD [S]KV11P

3:47 pm 294 SPACKENKILL RD [S]KV11P

3:48 pm 308 SPACKENKILL ROAD(X CROSSING) [S]KV11P

3:48 pm 312 SPACKENKILL RD [S]KV11P



Route:KV12A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:45 am 12 SATERLEE PL/NEIGHBORHOOD DAYCAREKV12A

7:48 am CHILDREN'S CORNER LEARNING CENTER(tutor time) [E]KV12A

7:50 am NEW HACKENSACK RD @ SCENIC DR [E]KV12A

7:52 am WILDWOOD DR @ WILDWOOD MANSION APTS [SW]KV12A

8:01 am 1081 RT 376 [SW]KV12A

8:02 am 1031 RT 376/SMALL WORLD [S]KV12A

8:04 am GODDARD SCHOOL [NE]KV12A

8:06 am 12 LAKE WALTON RD HAPPY HOURS [SE]KV12A

8:12 am 1368 ROUTE 376 [NW]KV12A

8:14 am 1571 RT 376 [NE]KV12A

8:21 am KINRY ROAD ESKV12A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV12A



Route:KV12P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV12P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV12P

3:29 pm 129 VASSAR RD [E]KV12P

3:36 pm 1396 ROUTE 376 [SE]KV12P

3:37 pm 1385 ROUTE 376 (X-CROSSING) [SE]KV12P

3:37 pm 1368 ROUTE 376 [SE]KV12P

3:38 pm 1295 RT 376/XCROSS [SW]KV12P

3:38 pm 1287 ROUTE 376/X CROSSING [SW]KV12P

3:39 pm 1267 ROUTE 376 [SW]KV12P

3:40 pm 1204 RT 376 [W]KV12P

3:41 pm 1169 RT 376 xcrs ELEMENTARY [W]KV12P

3:42 pm 1081 RT 376 [SW]KV12P

3:42 pm 1031 RT 376/SMALL WORLD [S]KV12P

3:45 pm 12 LAKE WALTON RD HAPPY HOURS [NW]KV12P

3:47 pm GODDARD SCHOOL [NE]KV12P

3:50 pm 317 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]KV12P

3:50 pm 307 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]KV12P

3:51 pm 307/308/303 MYERS CORNERS RD [NW]KV12P

3:59 pm WILDWOOD DR @WILDWOOD MANSION APT [E]KV12P

3:59 pm WILDWOOD MANSION APTS @ WILDWOOD DR [N]KV12P

4:02 pm NEW HACKENSACK RD @ SCENIC DR [NW]KV12P

4:03 pm 43/47 NEW HACKENSACK RD [W]KV12P

4:04 pm CHILDREN'S CORNER LEARNING CENTER(tutor time) [SW]KV12P

4:07 pm N REMSEN AVE @ VETERANS PL-BROOKSIDE [W]KV12P

4:08 pm 12 SATERLEE PL/NEIGHBORHOOD DAYCARE [N]KV12P



Route:KV13A 

Anchor Name:VASSAR ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

7:59 am 18/17 CARMEN DRKV13A

7:59 am CARMEN DR @ ALDA DR [SE]KV13A

8:00 am ALDA DR @ RENO RD [E]KV13A

8:01 am ALDA DR @ SHORT CT [W]KV13A

8:04 am ALDA DR @ DARIA DR [E]KV13A

8:05 am 20 DARIA DR [N]KV13A

8:06 am PLEASANT RIDGE @ BRENTWOOD (Northeast) [N]KV13A

8:06 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ CARNELLI CT [N]KV13A

8:08 am 47 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [W]KV13A

8:09 am 8 CORA LANE [S]KV13A

8:11 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ OAK CT [W]KV13A

8:11 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ PAT DR [W]KV13A

8:12 am 9 DONNA DRIVE [W]KV13A

8:13 am PANESSA DR@DONNA DR [NW]KV13A

8:14 am PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ KELLERHAUSE DR [NE]KV13A

8:17 am PLEASANT LN @ ALFRED DR [SW]KV13A

8:19 am KINRY ROAD ESKV13A

8:25 am VASSAR ROAD ESKV13A



Route:KV13P 

Anchor Name:KINRY ROAD ES

LOURDES AND ST MARTIN STUDENTS WILL BE SHUTTLED TO THE 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IN THE ATTENDANCE ZONE OF WHICH THEY 

LIVE.  THE CHILDREN WILL OFFLOAD THE SHUTTLE BUS AND BOARD THE 

APPROPRIATE HOMEBOUND NEIGHBORHOOD BUS.

3:15 pm KINRY ROAD ESKV13P

3:17 pm VASSAR ROAD ESKV13P

3:31 pm 18/17 CARMEN DR [N]KV13P

3:32 pm CARMEN DR @ ALDA DR [SE]KV13P

3:33 pm ALDA DR @ RENO RD [E]KV13P

3:34 pm ALDA DR @ SHORT CT [W]KV13P

3:37 pm ALDA DR @ DARIA DR [E]KV13P

3:38 pm 20 DARIA DR [N]KV13P

3:39 pm PLEASANT RIDGE @ BRENTWOOD (Northeast) [N]KV13P

3:39 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ CARNELLI CT [N]KV13P

3:41 pm 47 PLEASANT RIDGE DR [W]KV13P

3:41 pm 8 CORA LANE [S]KV13P

3:43 pm BRENTWOOD DR @ FAIR OAKS DR [N]KV13P

3:44 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ BRENTWOOD DR (Southwest) [NE]KV13P

3:45 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ OAK CT [W]KV13P

3:45 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ PAT DR [W]KV13P

3:46 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ KELLERHAUSE DR [S]KV13P

3:47 pm PANESSA DR@DONNA DR [NE]KV13P

3:48 pm 9 DONNA DRIVE [E]KV13P

3:49 pm PLEASANT RIDGE DR @ KELLERHAUSE DR [S]KV13P

3:50 pm PLEASANT LN @ KINRY RD [SW]KV13P


